CITY OF MILWAUKEE
01 MAY 18 AM 9: 45
RONALD D. LEORHARDT

CITY CLERK 4426 N. 75 Street
Milwaukee, WI 53218
May 15, 2001
Ronald D. Leonhardt,
City Clerk
Room 205
City Hall

200 E. Wells St.
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

"This letter is a follow-up to my letter to you dated January
10, 2001 and my letter to Mrs. Ames at the City Attorney's office
dated March 15, 2001. 1In her response to my letter, Mrs. Ames
indicated that my claim was being denied, and that I had the right
to appeal this decision by sending you another letter.

I am hereby informing you that I wish to appeal the decision
denying my claim. Please inform me of any further action I need
to take, if any.

For your information, Mrs. Ames indicated that their file
number for this case is 01-S-19. The tow number of the towing of
my car which resulted in this fiasco is 1073775.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

A

Dr. Elw immerman
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4426 N. 75 Street
Milwaukee, WI 53218
January 10, 2001

Ronald D. Leonhardt,

. City Clerk
Room 205
City Hall
200 E. Wells St.
MIlwaukee, WI 53202 é§
Mr. Leonhardt ' | - R
Dear Mr. eonhardt: : > = =
f:—’gcaa<

I am wrltlng ~you to request reimbursement from theﬂﬁelt oﬂ:
Milwaukee in the amount of $417.65 for financial loss Icasufﬁgxed
due to the unnecessary and 1illegitimate removal of my;I§92 Gegk
Metro automobile from its parking place in front of my nmgée;zand«
the numerous acts of negligence and errors of judgmdnux ﬁhldb
resulted in the refusal to return the. car.to me. This reé@lugd
my having:‘to make four trips from my: ‘home: 6n the northwes€s sitte 6§
Mllwaukeegto the City's tow lot .:0n side of M*iwaukegg,
unnecessary trips to of “West Allis Police:..

Department and one unnecessary trlé 0. th'aW1scons1n Department of{
Motor.Vehlcles. : S

"'iThis”financial loss consistslefftneﬁfeilowing items:

Loss of income due to loss :dff15 i/2 hours of
work durlng the period- of Oct 31;thf0ugthov. 3 $232.50

Transportatlon costs for multiple trips to the
city's tow 1lot, West Allis Police Department,

and the state DMV 26.15
Paying neighbor to take me to the tow lot to ,
retrieve my car : 25.00
Citation 30.00
Towing and storage fees 7 104.00
s} - , ,

- o TOTAL $417.65
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=2 ﬁho&iﬁ you wish to do so, you may contact me by telephone at

366 §73¢3C>Thank ‘you very much for your consideration of this
E?ttem ”{Zlook forward to receiving a prompt reply.
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Sincerely yours,

Elwyn L. ZImmerman
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